after the Share Rights Issue (assuming Rights Issue (assuming

Consolidation but all Rights Shares no Rights Shares
before completion of are taken up by are taken up by

Existing Shareholding the Rights Issue Qualifying Shareholders) Qualifying Shareholders)
Shares % Consolidated % Consolidated % Consolidated %

Shares Shares Shares

Public Shareholders 527,876,005 100.00 52,787,600 100.00 580,663,600 100.00 52,787,600 9.09
Placees of the CN Placing – – – – – – – –
Underwriter – – – – – – 527,876,000 90.91

Total 527,876,005 100.00 52,787,600 100.00 580,663,600 100.00 580,663,600 100.00

Assuming full conversion of the Convertible Notes on or before the Record Date, the shareholding in
the Company immediately after the Share Consolidation but before completion of the Rights Issue and
immediately after completion of the Rights Issue is as follows:

Immediately After completion of After completion of
after the Share Rights Issue (assuming Rights Issue (assuming

Consolidation but all Rights Shares no Rights Shares
before completion of are taken up by are taken up by

Existing Shareholding the Rights Issue Qualifying Shareholders) Qualifying Shareholders)
Shares % Consolidated % Consolidated % Consolidated %

Shares Shares Shares

Public Shareholders 527,876,005 56.89 52,787,600 56.89 580,663,600 56.89 52,787,600 5.17
Placees of the CN Placing 400,000,000 43.11 40,000,000 43.11 440,000,000 43.11 40,000,000 3.92
Underwriter – – – – – – 927,876,000 90.91

Total 927,876,005 100.00 92,787,600 100.00 1,020,663,600 100.00 1,020,663,600 100.00

The Underwriter has confirmed that it will sub-underwrite its underwriting obligations under the Rights
Issue to sub-underwriters such that the each of the Underwriter and these sub-underwriters will not own
more than 30% of the issued share capital of the Company after completion of the Rights Issue. Each of
the Underwriter and the sub-underwriters is not a party acting in concert (as defined in the SFO) with
each other. Each of the sub-underwriters and its ultimate beneficial owners do not have any shareholding
in the Company and are not connected persons (as defined in the Listing Rules) of the Company.